

26.09.2024
Item No. 02.
Court No.28.
AB

WPCRC 301 of 2016
With
CAN 1 of 2024
(not in file)
In
WPA 34415 of 2014

Ohab Mondal
Vs
Mitali Dutta

Mr. Kamalesh Bhattacharya,
Ms. Simantika Dasguptafor the Petitioner.

Mr. Arunava Banerjee
.....for the added Respondent.

Mr. Saibal Acharya,
Ms. Ritika Mondal
.....for the Respondent No.4-6.

1. I am told that the incumbent in the post of District Inspector of Schools (S.E.), Nadia, has changed.
2. Let the new incumbent be added as contemnor /opposite party no.2.
3. Let appropriate amendment be made to the cause title of the contempt petition. Let service be effected on the added opposite party no.2 and affidavit of service be filed in Court on the next date.
4. List this matter once again on 7th November, 2024.
5. All parties shall act in terms of server copy of the order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

