

29.11.2024
Item No. 01.
Court No.29.
AB

WPCRC 301 of 2016
With
CAN 1 of 2024
(Not in file)
In
WPA 34415 of 2014

Ohab Mondal
Vs
Mitali Dutta

Mr. Kamalesh Bhattacharyafor the Petitioner.

Mr. Arunava Banerjee
Sk. Qureebfor the added Respondent.

Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee,
Ms. Ashmita Chakraborty
.....for the alleged Contemnor.

1. Mr. Chatterjee, learned Advocate appearing for the alleged contemnor, says that he is newly briefed in this matter. He seeks time to look into the matter and obtain better instructions.
2. List this matter once again on 10.01.2025.
3. All parties shall act in terms of server copy of the order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)