

29.08.2025
Item No. 03.
Court No.37.
AB

**WPCRC 301 of 2016
With
CAN 1 of 2024
In
WPA 34415 of 2014**

**Ohab Mondal
Vs
Mitali Dutta**

Mr. Kamalesh Bhattacharya
Ms. S. Dasguptafor the Petitioner.

Mr. Arunava Banerjee
Sk. Qureebfor the Applicant in
CAN 1 of 2024.

1. Learned Advocate for the petitioner says that the order in question has been partly complied with.
2. Let this matter stand adjourned for two weeks, as suggested by learned Counsel for the petitioner. In the meantime, it is expected that the alleged contemnor shall fully comply with the order in question.
3. I am told that the service of the petitioner has been approved by the Competent Authority with effect from December 29, 2014. Let the arrear salary be disbursed to the petitioner before the next date.
4. On the next date, the alleged contemnor shall file an affidavit of compliance.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

