

07.11.2025
Item No.05
Court No.08.
S. De
265694

W.P.C.R.C. 301 of 2016
With
CAN 1 of 2024
in
WPA 34415 of 2014

Ohab Mondal.
Vs
Mitali Dutta.

Mr. Arunava Banerjee,
Sk. Qareeb,
...for the applicants in CAN 1 of 2024.

Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee,
Ms. Ashimita Chakraborty,
...for the alleged contemnor.

Read order dated September 18, 2025.

Mr. Chatterjee, learned counsel appearing for the alleged contemnor files a compliance report dated November 7, 2025, signed by the District Inspector of Schools (SE), Nadia.

Let the report be kept with the records.

Mr. Banerjee, learned advocate for the petitioner seeks time to obtain appropriate instructions.

List this matter once again when I sit singly.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)