

19.12.2025
Item No. 1.
Court No.8.
AB

WPCRC 301 of 2016
With
CAN 1 of 2024
CAN 2 of 2025 (not in file)
CAN 3 of 2025 (not in file)
In
WPA 34415 of 2014

Ohab Mondal
Vs
Mitali Dutta

Mr. Arunava Banerjee,
Ms. S. Dasguptafor the Petitioner.

Sk. Qureebfor the Applicant in
CAN 1 of 2024.

Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee
Ms. Ashmita Chakraborty
.....for the alleged Contemnor.

1. Learned Advocate for the petitioner says that there has been compliance with the order in question. Approval has been given. Arrear payments have been made. However, there is some error in the Memo of Approval. An application has been taken out for correction of such error.
2. Let such application be served on the learned advocate on record for the alleged contemnor and affidavit of service be filed in Court on the next date.
3. Learned Advocate for the alleged contemnor says that no such application is maintainable on this contempt application. I shall consider that issue on the next date.
4. List this matter when I sit singly.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

