

22.05.2026
Item No. 1/2.
Court No.8.
AB

WPCRC 301 of 2016
With
CAN 1 of 2024
CAN 2 of 2025
In
WPA 34415 of 2014

Ohab Mondal
Vs
Mitali Dutta

Mr. Arunava Banerjee,
Ms. S. Dasguptafor the Petitioner.

Mr. Nilotpai Chatterjee
Ms. Ashmita Chakraborty
.....for the alleged Contemnor.

1. On May 8, 2026, when I disposed of CAN 3 of 2025,
I inadvertently did not dispose of CAN 1 of 2024 and
CAN 2 of 2025.
2. CAN 1 of 2024 and CAN 2 of 2025 stand disposed of
today.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)